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UTAH STATE DIVISION OF CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES (DCFS)

Each child in foster care has their own DCFS-assigned caseworker, whose contact 
information will be found in the child’s home-to-home binder. 

After-hours Emergency Hotline:	 1 (855) 323-3237

Post-adopt Helpline:	 1 (801) 300-8135

OFFICES

Bountiful	 57 West 200 North, Bountiful	 (801) 397-7640

Brigham City	 1050 South Medical Dr, #B, Brigham City	 (435) 734-4075

Clearfield	 1350 East 1450 South, Clearfield	 (801) 776-7300

Logan	 115 West Golf Course Rd, #B, Logan	 (435) 787-3400

Ogden, Regional Office	 950 East 25th Street, #C, Ogden	 (801) 629-5800

Ask your Resource Family Consultant (RFC) or Kinship Family Consultant (KFC) about 

children placed in your home. Don’t know them? Call the appropriate supervisor, listed below.

RESOURCE FAMILY CONSULTANTS (RFCs)

Rod Brown	 rjbrown@utah.gov	 (801) 776-7385

Teri Erickson	 terickso@utah.gov	 (435) 787-3427

Anna Gibson	 amgibson@utah.gov	 (801) 629-5845

Mandi Kawa	 mkawa@utah.gov	 (801) 395-5975

Sarah Pomeroy	 spomeroy@utah.gov	 (801) 629-5817

Ryan Stark	 rstark@utah.gov	 (801) 776-7367

Kathy Espinoza, Supervisor	 kespinoz@utah.gov	 (801) 629-5883

KINSHIP FAMILY CONSULTANTS (KFCs)

Chelsea Montgomery	 cmontgom@utah.gov	 (435) 787-3409

Debbie Rogers	 dbrogers@utah.gov	 (801) 776-7393

Rich Johnston	 rgjohnst@utah.gov	 (801) 629-5805

Alicia Anderson, Supervisor	 aliciaanderson@utah.gov	 (801) 629-5852



UTAH STATE OFFICE OF LICENSING		

Ask your licensor about licensing rules, requirements, and renewal. If you don’t know who your 

licensor is, please call the supervisor, listed below.

Shawna Cales	 scales@utah.gov	 (385) 288-8188

Ellen Carle	 ecarle@utah.gov	 (385) 288-8186

Gerald Gansey	 ggansey@utah.gov	 (385) 288-8187

Amanda Johnson	 amandajohnson@utah.gov	 (385) 288-8185

Teresa Jones	 teresajones@utah.gov	 (435) 799-7301

Jeff Harris, Supervisor	 jharris@utah.gov	 (385) 245-8342

STATE EMPLOYEE PHONE DIRECTORY

Many of the State employees you’ll work with are listed for you, in this directory. Others may be 

found using the State’s online phone listings: statephone.utah.gov/phone

NOTES…



UTAH FOSTER CARE — NORTHERN REGION		

LOCAL STAFF

Maegen, Retention Specialist	 maegen.bernardo@utahfostercare.org	 (385) 333-7187

Brian, Trainer	 brian.young@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 710-0658

STATEWIDE OUTREACH

Tatiana, Hispanic Families	 tatiana.torres@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 783-4303

Danielle, Native Families	 danielle.shirley@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 783-4430

CLUSTER FACILITATORS

Experienced foster/adoptive parents who plan Cluster meetings and trainings. Let them know if 

there is a training topic you need. Call any facilitator when you need a voice of experience.

Amber, Ogden Cluster	 tsprague3686@msn.com	 (801) 814-5693

Heather, Weber West Cluster	 rhmacari@comcast.net	 (801) 589-9839

Holly, Box Elder Cluster	 boxeldercluster@gmail.com	 (435) 851-2509

Jenn, North Davis	 icecreamlover48@yahoo.com	 (801) 633-4155

Jill, Level III Cluster	 jillybeaner@hotmail.com

Laura, Cache Valley Cluster	 laura.nelson@digis.net	 (435) 753-7232

Millie, North Ogden Cluster	 milliepfaff@yahoo.com	 (801) 866-9524

Trisha, South Davis	 trishankirk@aol.com	 (801) 791-0807 

Not sure who to call at Utah Foster Care — or have a question that isn’t covered here? Feel free to 

call our statewide toll-free number: 1 (877) 505-5437

* * *

The information in this Ready Reference was correct as of October 15, 2016. Please let your 

Retention Specialist (listed above) know of any errors. Thank you!


